TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326818

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |
| SEQUENCE: | 1 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| REGIONS BANK | | 12/19/2014 | BANK: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GUIDENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11921 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1000 | |
| City: | r: RESTON | |
| State/Country: VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 20190 | |
| Entity Type: | Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4037205 | VCOP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

IP Research Plus. Inc. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CRS1-39881 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Penelope J.A. Agodoa |
| SIGNATURE: | /pja/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/19/2014 |

Total Attachments: 3 source=39881#page1.tif source=39881#page2.tif source=39881#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 19, 2014 (this "Release"), by Regions Bank, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Guident Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to (i) the Security Agreement, dated as of March 9, 2012 (as amended, restated, modified, extended, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and the Collateral Agent for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), and (ii) the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 9, 2012, between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as amended, restated, modified, extended, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, such security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 28, 2012 at Reel/Frame 004931/0418.
- C. Pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of December 19, 2014, among Regions Bank and the Obligors, the Collateral Agent agreed to release any and all interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby terminate, release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any right, title or interest it has in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. This Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.

The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested and necessary to affect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

REGIONS BANK, as Collateral Agent

Name: Brice Avdeling Title: Vice President

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

| | <u>Mark</u> | Serial/Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Record Owner (State of Organization) |
|----|-------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|
| 1. | VCOP | 4037205 | Oct. 11, 2011 | Guident Technologies, Inc. (FL) |

[[NYCORP:3507119v4:3628D: 12/17/2014--12:43 PM]]

RECORDED: 12/19/2014